Preserving the Western Lifestyle & Keeping the Sport of Rodeo Alive in the Nevada LGBTQ Community NEVADA GAY RODEO

## CLARK COUNTY BUSINESS LICENSE

The Nevada Gay Rodeo Association is an all-volunteer, nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization dedicated to preserving the western lifestyle and producing gay rodeos to raise funds for charitable organizations within our community.

©2025 by NEVADA GAY RODEO

## **CLARK COUNTY BUSINESS LICENSE**

LICENSE NUMBER:

2000290-226-102

LICENSE PERIOD:

): 01/01/2025 - 06/30/2025

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE AT THE BUSINESS LOCATION

ISSUED TO: Nevada Gay Rodeo Association (N.G.R.A.) PO Box 94983 Las Vegas, NV 89193

**BUSINESS LOCATION ADDRESS:** 

1560 Emerald Oaks Ave Henderson, NV 89014

**TYPE OF LICENSE:** Admission Fees Non Resort

All signage must conform to standards set forth in Clark County Codes 30.72 and 30.48. Business owners are responsible to keep business property free of trash and graffiti, conform to all zoning codes requirements and, if applicable, all conditions set forth in a Notice of Final Action issued by Comprehensive Planning.

DISCLAIMER

ISSUANCE OF A BUSINESS LICENSE IS NOT AN ENDORSEMENT OF THE BUSINESS PRACTICE OF THE LICENSEE. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Dincent D.

VINCENT V. QUEANO DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS LICENSE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS LICENSE 500 S GRAND CENTRAL PARKWAY BOX 551810 LAS VEGAS NV 89155-1810 PHONE: (702) 455-4340

LICENSE NUMBER: LICENSE PERIOD:	2000290-226-102 01/01/2025 - 06/30/2025				
Receipt Number	Date Paid	Reference Number			
325881800	12/10/2024	2TN6V7BKTIA05UM	FEE:	66.00	
			PENALTY: OTHER:		
			TOTAL AMOUNT:	66.00	

## PLEASE NOTE:

Clark County Code 6.04.090(i) The director and any other officer designated by the director shall have the power and authority to enter any store, building or other place in which such business is being conducted at any time during the business hours and have access to inspect the business for the purpose of ascertaining compliance with the provisions of the Clark County Code and any applicable franchise agreements.

Clark County Code 6.08.090(b) The director and any other officer designated by the director shall have the power and authority to enter any store, building or other place in which such business is being conducted at any time during the business hours and have access to the books and records of such business for the purpose of ascertaining proper payment of license fees and compliance with provisions of the Clark County Code and applicable franchise agreements.

A RENEWAL BILLING FOR EACH LICENSE WILL BE SENT PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE, HOWEVER, THE FAILURE TO RECEIVE THIS NOTIFICATION DOES NOT WAIVE PAYMENT NOR THE ENFORCEMENT OF PENALTIES IF PAID AFTER DUE DATES.

IF YOU HAVE MOVED THE LOCATION OF YOUR BUSINESS, MADE A CHANGE OF NAME OR OWNERSHIP, PLEASE NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS LICENSE IMMEDIATELY AS IT EFFECTS THE VALIDITY OF THIS LICENSE.